Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



# 中國通海國際金融有限公司

CHINA TONGHAI INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 952)

## CHANGE OF HEAD OFFICE **AND** PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Tonghai International Financial Limited (the "Company") announces that the head office and principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to 5/F and 24/F (Rooms 2401 and 2412), Wing On Centre, 111 Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong with effect from 3 April 2023.

> On behalf of the Board **China Tonghai International Financial Limited HAN Xiaosheng** Chairman

Hong Kong, 31 March 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises:

### **Executive Directors:**

Mr. HAN Xiaosheng (Chairman) Mr. FANG Zhou (Deputy Chairman)

Mr. LIU Hongwei

Mr. Kenneth LAM Kin Hing

### Independent Non-executive Directors:

Mr. Roy LO Wa Kei Mr. KONG Aiguo Mr. LIU Jipeng Mr. HE Xuehui

Mr. HUANG Yajun

#### Non-executive Directors:

Mr. LIU Bing

Mr. ZHAO Yingwei Mr. ZHAO Xiaoxia